
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3709
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2004
DEVELOPMENT OF TOURISM CIRUCITS THROUGH FOREIGN AGENCIES
Prabhu Shri R.

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop tourism circuits through foreign agencies; and

(b) if so, the details and by when the work is likely to commen?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b) : The Government of India has received foreign loans from Government of Japan for Conservation and infrastructure development of Ajanta and Ellora in Aurangabad District of Maharashtra. The Phase-I of this project has already been completed and initiation of the work for Phase-II is under process.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TOURISM LOK SABHA
	Answer

